503998145 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. RALF HINKEL	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBOTIX AG	
Street Address:	KAISERSTRASSE	
City:	WINNWEILER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67722	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512212
Application Number:	29509070
Application Number:	29509074
Application Number:	29520337
Application Number:	29527911
Application Number:	29533789
Application Number:	29542706
Application Number:	29554606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742344149

Email: sbteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 202 S. MICHIGAN ST., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOS0001 - VOS0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Tychonievich/

503998145 PATENT REEL: 039684 FRAME: 0150

DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Signed Declaration#page1.tif	
source=Signed Declaration#page2.tif	
source=Signed Declaration#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039684 FRAME: 0151

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Ralf Hinkel, resident of Wingertsweilerhof 6, Höringen, Germany 67724, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the inventions set forth and described in the Design Patent Applications listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, MOBOTIX AG, a corporation in the Country of Germany, of Kaiserstraße, 67722 Winnweiler, Germany, 67722, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to any Design Patents of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said MOBOTIX AG, all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to said applications and any Design Patents of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Patents issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patents and any reissue patents for the aforesaid inventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MOBOTIX AG., for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Patents and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said MOBOTIX AG, and I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said inventions, patent applications or Patents may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid inventions.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in each of the applications listed on Schedule A.

Sheet 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039684 FRAME: 0152 The applications on Schedule A were made or were authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

Dated: 1. Sq. 2016

Signature and Legal Name of Inventor

_ /

Dr. Ralf Hinkel Wingertsweilerhof 6, Höringen,

Germany 67724

Sheet 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A To Assignment and Inventor Declaration from Dr. Ralf Hinkel to MOBOTIX AG

Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application No.
VOS0001	Surveillance Camera and Housing	12/17/2014	29/512,212
VOS0002	Surveillance Camera and Housing	11/13/2014	29/509,070
VOS0003	Housing for Surveillance Camera	11/13/2014	29/509,074
VOS0004	Mounting Plate	3/13/2015	29/520,337
VOS0005	Displays	5/22/2015	29/527,911
VOS0006	Camera and Housing	7/22/2015	29/533,789
VOS0008	Housings for Cameras, Webcams, Surveillance Cameras	10/16/2015	29/542,706
VOS0009	Holders for Electronic Cameras	02/12/2016	29/554,606

US:102155802:01

Sheet 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039684 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 09/09/2016